**Beat: Entertainment** 

# PDT SAMIA CONGRATULATES TANZANIAN NOVELIST ABULRAZAK GURNAH WINNING NOBEL PRIZE

## \$M 1,14 GRANTED BY THE SWEDISH ACADEMY

Paris, Washington DC, Zanzibar, 11.10.2021, 22:44 Time

**USPA NEWS** - Abdulrazak Gurnah was granted the award on Thursday by the Swedish Academy which is worth 10 million Swedish crowns (\$1.14 million). President Samia Suluhu Hassan has congratulated Tanzanian novelist Abdulrazak Gurnah who scooped 2021 Nobel Prize for Literature on Thursday. On her congratulatory message to the Tanzanian icon born in the Isles, the President said: "The prestigious award scooped by the novelist was the honour to both Tanzania and Africa." "Congratulations, Mr. Abdulrazak Gurnah for the Nobel Prize for Literature in 2021. This award is an honor to you, our Nation of Tanzania and Africa," President Samia tweeted.

"Congratulations, Mr. Abdulrazak Gurnah for the Nobel Prize for Literature in 2021. This award is an honor to you, our Nation of Tanzania and Africa," President Samia tweeted. The Novelist, Abdulrazak Gurnah was granted the award on Thursday by the Swedish Academy which is worth 10 million Swedish crowns (\$1.14 million) equal to 2.6bn/-.

The English Professor wrote 10 novels and several short stories. Source: Embassy of the United Republic of Tanzania Tel Aviv, Israel.

#### Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-19385/pdt-samia-congratulates-tanzanian-novelist-abulrazak-gurnah-winning-nobel-prize.html

## Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Jedi Foster, Rahma Sophia RACHDI

### **Exemption from liability:**

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Jedi Foster, Rahma Sophia RACHDI

#### **Editorial program service of General News Agency:**

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com